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AMERICAN KENNEL CWB INC. 
51 MADISO~ AVENUE 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED .JANUARY ·1, 1965 TO DECEMBER 31, 1965 

. •; BREED 1965 1964 
.. ·.· 

Placings Placings 

Poodle 1 207~393 1 .178,401 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 78~241 ·2 63,163 
Beagles ·3 56,128 3 . 53,353 
Dachshunds 4 49,316" 4 48,569 
ChibUJ,huas 5 41,086 5 40,966 
Pekingese 6 25,599 6 23,989 : 

- Collies 7 21,032 7 18,424. 
Miniature S~uzet:s 8 17,172 11 13,593 
Cocker Spaniels 9 •16,308 8 15,~632 

_ Pccaeranians 10 14,692 9 13,960 
Basset ~s 11 14,686 10 13,716 
BOa ton 'letti.ers 12 12,698 12 12,231 
Labrador Retrievers 13 12,370 13 10,340 
Fox Terriers 14 10,184 14 9,713 
Shetland Sheepdogs 15 9,194 16 _7 ,533 
Boxers 16 8,993 15 8,872 

··pugs 17 8,oo9 17 7.,2~ 
Brittany Spaniels 18 7,644 18 .7,247 
German Shorth~i.red Pointers 19 6,715 19 5,908 

. Doberman. l!inscbers - · 20 6,.1Si 22 4,815 
Xrisb ~ttera 21 5,9~0 25 4,015 
English Springer Spaniels 22 5,863 21 5,181. 
St. Beriiards 23 5,808 24 .4,09~ 
Scottish Terriers 24 5,457 23 4,677 

·weimaraners 25 5,412 20 5,398 
Golden Retrf -~rs. 26 4,703 26 3,993 
Yorkshire Terriers 27 4,677 29 3,4-13 
Great Danes 28 4,333 28 3,467 
Bulldogs 29 3~988 27 3,597 . Airedale T~iers 30 3,766 30 3,'!38 
Dalmatians 31: 3,491 31 3,108 
Norwegian EllchounCts 32 2,451 33 2,039 
Sam.oyeds. 33 -2',444 32 2.106 

· Cairn Terriers 34 2,369 34 1,899 
Basenjis 35 2,123 35 .1,6~1 
\lest Highland White Terriers 36 1,957 39 1,4()9 
Maltese 37 1_.868 37 1,5.31 
Afghan Hounds 38 1,820 43 1,242 
Siberian Uuskies 39 1, 786 . 40 1,406. 
Miniature Pinschers 40 1,579 36 1,571 
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-· .:; Reg·. Flacings - Pg. 2 

BREED 1965 1964 

Flacings Placings 

Welsh Corgis (PeMbroke)' 41 1,567 38 1,416 
Keeshonden 42 1,458 41 1,366 
Manchester Terriers 43 1,351 f 42 1,279 
Welsh Terriers 44 1,183. 44 1,214 
Kerry Blue T~rriers 45 1,175 45 1,099 
Alaskan Malamutes 46 1,115 50 772 
Schipperkes 47 1,097 46 1.028 
Chow Chows 48 .1 .. 038 47 924 
Vizslas 49 967 49 799 
English Setters 50 960 48 839 
Silky-Terriers 51 875 53' 667 
Chesapeake B.ay Retrievers 52 873 52. 721 
Lhasa Apsos 53 859 54 598 
~edlington Terriers 54 816 51 732 
Old English . Sheepdogs . 55 809 51 473 
I.talian Greyhounds 56 674 55 536 
Newfoundlands 57 571 56 490 
'Whippets 58 532 61 429 
Standard Schnauzers 59 495 58 465 
Australian Terriers 60 457 66 312 
Bloodhounds 61 451 62 391 
Borzois 62 429 63 '330 
~rdon Setters· 63 416 65. 317 
I.rish Terriers 64 415 59 449 
English Cocker Spaniels 65 404 60 442 
Pointers 66 373 64 323 
Pulik 67 360 67 294 
Great Pyrenees 68 337 68 263 
Skye Terriers 69 290 78 185 
·Jap~«;se Spaniels 70 288 68 263 
Bull Terriers 71 269' 72 219· 
Rott:weilers 72 266 80 178 

. Sealyham Terriers 73 242 . 74 203 
Norwich Terriers 74 237 77 191 
~ullmastiffs 15 230 70 258 

· I.risb Wolfhounds 76 225 86 138 
· Dandie DillJilont Terriers 77 201 82 167' 
Rhodesian JU.dgebacks 78 206. 71 252 
German Wirehaired Pointers t9 203 79 180 . 
Belgian.8Peepdogs 80 199 73 211 
Papillons 81 198 81 1-75 
Brussels Griffans 82. 175 84 154 
Coonhounds (Black & Tan) 83 173 83 155 
American Vater Spaniels 84 164 15 198 
Salukis 85 155 94 66· 
Welsh COrgis (Cardigan) 86 146 76 194 
Staffordshire Terriers 87 145 85 143 
Lakeland Te~riers 88 132 88 117 
Bouviers des Flanders 89 130 87 118 
Mastiffs 90 110 89 79 



BREED 

Placings 

Belgian Tervuren 
French Bulldogs 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 
Irish Water Spaniels 
Gr!!yhounds 
Giant :Schnauzers 
AffenpinschPrs 
Border Terriers 
F01Cbounds (American) 
ptter Hounds 
Brlards 
Flat Coated Retrievers 
WelSh Springer Spaniels 
Harriers · · 
English Toy Spaniels 
Scottish Deerhounds 
Belgian Malinois 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 
Xomondorok 
lCuvaazok 
Clumber Spaniels 
Curly Coated Retrievers 

91 
92 
93 
93 
95 
95 
95 
98 
.99 
99 

to1 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 

~ere were no applications· ~bmitted 
--durtng-1~65 to register the following 

breeds: 

· Field Sp~els 
Sussex Spaniels 
English Foxhounds 

103 
78 
71 
71 

·59 
59 
59 
51 
50 
50 
35 
32 
28 
27 
21 
19 
18 
17 
15 
11 
10 

3 
722,800 

Reg .. P1acings - Pg. 3 

.. 

Placings 

93 
91 

' 97" 
9.0 
99 
92 

100 
95 

104 
96 
98 

106 
101 
102 
105 
102 
111 
109 
108 
107 
110 
112 

69 
72 
46 
75 
40 
70 
36 
61 
33 
48 
45 
27 
35 
34 
30 
34 
4 

11 
12 
19 
7· 
2 

640,300 

there were no applications su~tted 
during 1964 to register the following 
breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
SUssex Spaniels 
EngliSh Foxhounds 

REGISTRATIONS BY GROUPS 

1965 1964 -
Sporting Breeds 69,550 61,725 
Hound Breeds 128,900 122,550 
Working Breeds 144,575 119,325 
Terrier Breeds 47,875 40,800 
Toy Breeds I 99,800 94,575 
Non-Sporting Breeds 232.100 201.325 

722,800 640,300 



AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
I - 51 MADISON AVENUE 

c· NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1966 TO DECEMBER 31, 1966 

BREED 1966 1965 

Placings Placings 

Poodles 1 235,536 1 207,393 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 93,046 2 78,241 
Beagles 3 58,953 3 56,128 
Dachshunds 4 53,022- 4 49,316 
Chihuahuas 5 39,329 5 41,086 
Pekingese 6 26,712 6 25,599 
Collies 7 22,748 7 21,032 
Miniature Schnauzers 8 21,020 8 17,172 
Cocker Spaniels 9 17,433 9 16,308 
Basset Hounds 10 16,140 11 14,686 
Pomeranian& ll 15,247 10 14,692 
Labrador Retrievers 12 13,686 13 12,370 
Boston Terriers 13 12,662 12 12,698 
Fox Terriers 14 10,960 14 10,184 
Shetland Sheepdogs 15 10,185 15 9,194 
Boxers 16 9,082 16 8,993 

( Pugs 17 8,548 17 8,009 
Brittany Spaniels 18 8,314 18 7,644 
St. Bernards 19 8,008 23 5,808 
German Shorthaired Pointers 20 7,854 19 6, 715 
Doberman Pinschers 21 7,553 20 6,151 
Irish Setters 22 7,545 21 5,960 
Scottish Terriers 23 6,571 24 5,457 
English Springer Spaniels 24 6,129 22 5,863 
Yorkshire Terriers 25 5,824 27 4,677 
Golden Retrievers 26 5,644 26 4, 703 
Great Danes 27 5,362 28 4,333 
Weimaraners 28 5,350 25 5,412 , 
Airedale Terriers 29 4,357 30 3,766 
Bulldogs 30 4,305 29 3,988 
Dalmatians 31-· 4,048 31 3,491 
Samoyeds 32 2,985 33 2,444 
Norwegian Elkhounds 33 2,908 32 2,451 
Cairn Terriers 34 2,883 34 2,369 
West Highland White Terriers 35 2,560 36 1,957 
Siberian Huskies 36 2,350 39 1,786 
Basenjies 37 2,333 35 2,123 
Maltese 38 2,214 37 1,868 
Afghan Hounds 39 1,922 38 1,820 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 40 1,787 41 1,567 

-



Reg. Placings - Pg. 2 

BREED 1966 !ill 
c- Placings Placings 

Keeshond en 41 1, 722 42 1,458 
Welsh Terriers 42 1,498 44 1,183 
Alaskan Malamutes 43 1,445 46 1,115 
Miniature Pinschers 44 1,442 40 1,579 
Old English Sheepdogs 45 1,267 55 809 
Vizslas 46 1,255 49 967 
Manchester Terriers 47 1,220 43 1,351 
Silky Terriers 48 1,213 51 875 
Chow Chows 49 1,194 48 1,038 
Kerry Blue Terriers 50 1,162 45 1,175 
Schipperkes 51 1, 12J- 47 1,097 
Lhasa Apsos 52 1,110 53 859 
English Setters 53 1,043 50 960 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 54 972 52 873 
Newfound lands 55 796 57 571 
Bedlington Terriers 56 776 54 816 
Standard Schnauzers 57 663 59 495 
Italian Greyhounds 58 621 56 674 
Whippets 59 618 58 532 
Australian Terriers 60 565 60 457 
Bloodhounds 61 532 61 451 
English Cocker Spaniels 62 531 65 404 
Borzois 63 507 62 429 

( Gordon Setters 64 489 63 416 
Irish Terriers 65 482 64 415 
Pulik 66 421 67 360 
Pointers 67 413 66 373 
Great Pyrenees 68 411 68 337 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 69 302 78 206 
Bullmastiffs 70 287 75 230 
Skye Terriers 71 278 69 290 
Japanese Spaniels 72 263 70 288 
Bull Terriers 73 258 71 269 
Rottweilers 74 252 72 266 
American Water Spaniels 75 246 84 164 
Sealyham Terriers 76 244 73 242 
Irish Wolfhounds 77 231 76 225 
Belgian Sheepdogs 78 226 80 199 
German Wirehaired Pointers 79 219 79 203 
Norwich Terriers 80 217 74 237 
Staffordshire Terriers 81 205 87 145 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 82 198 77 207 
Coonhounds (Black & Tan) 83 197 83 173 
Papillons 84 187 81 198 
Lakeland Terriers 85 170 88 132 
Brussels Griffons 86 158 82 175 
Bouviers Des Flanders 87 149 89 130 
Salukis 88 136 85 155 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 89 127 86 146 
Mastiffs 90 124 90 .110 
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( 
BREED 

Placings 

Belgian Tervurens 
Giant Schnauzers 
Affenpinschers 
Briards 
Border Terriers 
Foxhounds (American) 
Greyhounds 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 
Otter Hounds 

· French Bulldogs 
Flat Coated Retrievers 
Irish Water Spaniels 
English Toy Spaniels 
Scottish Deerhounds 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Harriers 
Kuvazok 
Komondorok 
Belgian Malinois 
Clumber Spaniels 
Curly Coated Retrievers 

91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
98 

100 
101 
1or 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 

There were no applications submitted 
during 1966 to register the following 
breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
Foxhounds (English) 

117 
107 
104 

90 
76 
68 
60 
59 
59 
50 
41-
47 
38 
33 
31 
30 
29 
23 
19 
14 
13 

6 
804,400 

Reg. Placings - Pg. 3 

Placings 

91 
95 
95 

101 
98 
99 
95 
93 
99 
92 

102 
93 

105 
106 
108 
103 
104 
110 
109 
107 
111 
112 

103 
59 
59 
35 
51 
50 
59 
71 
50 
78 
32 
71 
21 
19 
17 
28 
27 
11 
15 
18 
10 

3 
722,800 

There were no applications submitted 
during 1965 to register the following 
breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
Foxhounds (English) 

lUXUSTRATIONS BY GROUPS 

Sporting Breeds 
Hound Breeds 
Working Breeds 
Terrier Breeds 
Toy Breeds 
Non-Sporting Breeds 

77,325 
138,050 
169,675 
55,700 

101,900 
261,750 
804,400 

69,550 
128,900 
144,575 
47,875 
99,800 

232,100 
722,800 

I 
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AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
51 MADISON AVENUE 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

REGI STRA.TIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1967 TO DECEMBER 31, 1967 

BREED 1967 1966 

Placings Placings 

Poodles 1 255,862 1 235,536 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 107,936 2 ~~=- 93,046 
Beagles 3 61,568 3 58,953 
Dachshunds 4 57,133 4 53,022 
Chihuahuas 5 37,324 5 39,329 
Pekingese 6 27,242 6 26,712 
Miniature Schnauzers 7 26,001 8 21,020 
Collies 8 24,325 1 22,748 
Cocker Spaniels 9 18,5_25 9 17,433 
Basset Hounds 10 17,595 10 16,140 
Labrador Retrievers 11 16,710 12 13,686 
P omeranians 12 15,425 11 15,247 
Boston Terriers 13 12,579 13 12,662 
Shetland Sheepdogs 14 11,730 15 10,185 
Fox Terriers 15 10,931 14 10,960 
St. Bernards 16 10,732 19 8,008 
Irish Setters 17 10,021 22 7,545 
Boxers 18 9,570 16 9,082 
Doberman Pinschers 19 9,512 21 7,553 
Brittany Spaniels 20 9,464 18 8,314 
Pugs 21 9,031 17 8,548 
German Shorthaired Pointers 22 8,616 20 7,854 
Yorkshire Te~riers 23 7,580 25 5,824 
Scottish Terriers 24 7,519 23 6,571 
Golden Retrievers 25 6,879 26 5,644 
English Springer Spaniels 26 6,836 24 6,129 
Great Danes 21 6, 777 21 5,362 
Weimaraners 28 5,767 28 5,350 
Airedale Terriers 29 4,'829 29 4,357 
Dalmatians 30 4, 761. 31 4,048 
Bulldogs 31 4,492 30 4,305 
Cairn Terriers 32 3,998 34 2,883 
Samoyedes 33 3,671 32 2,985 
Norwegian E1khounds 34 3,545 33 2,908 
West Highland White Terriers 35 3,318 35 2,560 
Siberian Huskies 36 3,099 36 2,350 
Afghan Hounds 37 2,660 39 1,922 
Maltese 38 2,560 38 2,214 
Basenjis 39 2,461 37 2,333 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 40 1,960 40 1,787 



. " .. 
"" . .. 

Reg. Placings Page - 2 

BREED 1967 1966 

Placings Placings 

Alaskan Malamutes 41 1, 951 43 1,445 
Keeshonden 42 1,848 41 1,722 
Old English Sheepdogs 43 1, 712 45 1,267 
Lhasa Apsos 44 1,657 52 1,110 
Silky Terriers 45 1,521 48 1,213 
Miniature Pinschers 46 1,458 44 1,442 
Vizslas 47 1,388 46 1,255 
Schipperkes 48 1,325 51 1,123 
Welsh Terriers 49 1,301 42 1,498 
Kerry Blue Terriers 50 1,180 50 1,162 
Chow Chows 51 1,176 49 1,194 
Manchester Terriers 52 1,139 47 1,220 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 53 1,126 54 972 
English Setters 54 979 53 1,043 
Standard Schnauzers 55 876 57 663 
Newfound lands 56 850 55 796 
Bedlington Terriers 57 778 56 776 
Italian Greyhounds 58 736 58 621 
Australian Terriers 59 660 60 565 
Whippets 60 655 59 618 
Borzois 61 617 63 507 
Bloodhounds 62 597 61 532 
·Great Pyrenee~ 63 582 68 411 
Pulik 64 537 66 421 
Irish Terriers 65 486 65 482 
Gordon Setters 66 472 64 489 
English Cocker Spaniels 67 429 62 531 
Pointers 68 419 67 413 
Irish Wolfhounds 69 400 77 231 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 70 347 69 302 
Bu11mastiffs 71 341 70 287 
Rottweilers 72 338 74 252 
Skye Terriers 73 305 71 278 
Japanese Spaniels 74 270 72 263 
Sealyham Terriers 75 264 76 244 
German Wirehaired Pointers 76 262 79 219 
Bull Terriers 77 243 73 258 
American Water Spaniels 78 241 75 246 
Coonhounds (Black & Tan} 79 240 83 197 
Belgian Sheepdogs 80 237 78 226 
Norwich Terriers 81 236 80 217 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 82 221 82 198 
Bouvier Des Flanders 82 221 87 149 
Papillons 84 203 84 187 
Brussels Griffons 85 200 86 158 
Staffordshire Terriers 86 198 81 205 
Lakeland Terriers 87 191 85 170 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan} 88 188 89 127 
Salukis 89 186 88 136 
Giant Schnauzers 90 169 92 107 



.. .... 

BREED 

Placings 

Mastiffs 
Belgian Tervurens 
Wire Haired Pointing Griffons 
Affenpinschers 
Scottish•Deerhounds 
Irish Water Spaniels 
Briards 
French Bulldogs 
Greyhounds 
Flat Coated Retrievers 
Border Terriers 
Otter Hounds 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 
Foxhounds (American) 
English Toy Spaniels 
Kuvazok· 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 
Harriers 
Belgian Malinois 
Komondorok 
Curly Coated Retrievers 
Clumber Spaniels 
Field Spaniels 
Foxhounds (English) 
Sussex Spaniels 

91 
92 
93 
94 
95-
96 
97 
97 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
110 
112 
113 
113 
115 

145 
141 
127 
120 

91 
82 
75 
75 
74 
65 
57 
49 
40 
35 
30 
23 
22 
19 
16 
14 
14 

9 
3 
3 
1 

885,800 

Reg. Placings Page - 3 

Placings 

90 
91 
98 
93 

104 
101 

94 
100 

97 
101 

95 
98 

106 
- 96 

103 
108 
105 
107 
110 
109 
112 
111 

124 
117 
59 

104 
33 
47 
90 
50 
60 
47 
76 
59 
30 
68 
38 
23 
31 
29 
14 
19 

6 
13 

0 
0 
0 

804,400 
There were no applications submitted 
during 1966 to register the following 
breeds: 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 
Foxhounds (English) 

REGISTRATIONS BY GROUPS 

Sporting Breeds 
Hound Breeds 
Working Breeds 
Terrier Breeds 
Toy Breeds 
Non-Sporting Breeds 

1967 

88,475 
148,275 
197,750 

63,825 
103,700 
283.775 
885,800 

.!ill 

77,325 
138,050 
169,675 
55,700 

101,900 
2611750 
804,400 



AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
51 MADISON AVENUE 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1968 TO DECEMBER 31, 1968 

BREED 1968 1967 

Placings Placings 

Poodles 1 263,700 1 255,8~ 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 104,127 2 107,936 
Dachshunds 3 57,460 4 57,133 
Beagles 4 56,940 3 61,568 
Chihuahuas 5 33,686 5 37,324 
Miniature Schnauzers 6 30,868 7 26,001 
Pekingese 7 26,278 6 27,242 
Collies 8 24,200 8 24,325 
Labrador Retrievers 9 18,492 11 16,710 
Cocker Spaniels 10 18,443 9 18,525 
Basset Hounds 11 17,452 10 17,595 
P omeranians 12 15,047 12 15,425 
St. Bernards 13 13,490 16 10,732 
Irish Setters 14 12,667 17 10,021 
Shetland Sheepdogs 15 12,537 14 11,730 
Boston Terriers 16 12,406 13 12,579 
Doberman Pinschers 17 11,585 19 9,512 
Fox Terriers 18 10,792 15 10,931 
Brittany Spaniels 19 9,620 20 9,464 
Boxers 20 9,450 18 9,570 
German Shorthaired Pointers 21 9,378 22 8,616 
Pugs 22 9,181 21 9,031 
Yorkshire Terriers 23 9,080 23 7,580 
Scottish Terriers 24 8,308 24 7,519 
Great Danes 25 7,950 27 6, 777 
Golden Retrievers 26 7,607 25 6,879 
English Springer Spaniels 27 7,116 26 6,836 , 
Weimaraners 28 5,741 28 5,767 
Dalmatians 29 5,104 30 4, 761 
Airedale Terriers 30 4,972 29 4,829 
Bulldogs 31 4,903 31 4,492 
Cairo Terriers 32 4,532 32 3,968 
West Highland White Terriers 33 4,057 35 3,318 
Samoyeds 34 4,050 33 3,671 
Norwegian Elkhounds 35 3,850 34 3,545 
Siberian Huskies 36 3,833 36 3,099 
Afghan Hounds 37 3,408 37 2,660 
Maltese 38 2,948 38 2,560 
Basenjis 39 2,901 39 2,461 
Old English Sheepdogs 40 2,522 43 1, 712 
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Reg. Placings Page - 2 

I BREED 1968 1967 

Placings Placings 

Alaskan Malamutes 41 2,457 41 1,951 
Lhasa Apsos 42 2,400 44 1,657 
Keeshonden 43 2,010 42 1,848 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 44 1,949 40 1,960 
Silky Terriers 45 1,932 45 1,521 
Vizslas 46 1,578 47 1,388 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 47 1,356 53 1,126 
Chow Chows 48 1,331 51 1,176 
Welsh Terriers 49 1,273 49 .........._ 1,301 
Miniature Pinschers 50 ' 1,254 46 1,458 
Schipperkes 51 1,149 48 1,325 
Kerry Blue Terriers 52 1,110 50 1,180 
Manchester Terriers 53 1,059 52 1,139 
English Setters 54 1,024 54 979 
Newfound lands 55 980 56 850 
Standard Schnauzers 56 936 55 876 
Whippets 57 806 60 655 
Bedlington Terriers 58 764 57 778 
Borzois 59 760 61 617 
Australian Terriers 60 737 59 660 
Great Pyrenees 61 711 63 582 
Italian Greyhounds 62 656 58 736 
Gordon Setters 63 612 66 472 
Pulik 64 599 64 537 
Irish Wolfhounds 65 527 69 400 
Bloodhounds 66 489 62 597 
English Cocker Spaniels 67 472 67 429 
Irish Terriers 68 423 65 486 
Rottweilers 69 417 72 338 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 70 388 70 347 
Skye Terriers 71 380 73 305 
Bull Terriers 72 359 77 243 
Pointers 73 347 68 419 
Bullmastiffs 74 308 71 341 
German Wirehaired Pointers 75 268 76 262 , 
Bouvier Des Flanders 76 267 82 221 
Norwich Terriers 77 266 81 236 
Sealyham Terriers 78 261 75 264 
Belgian Sheepdogs 79 251 80 237 
Japanese Spaniels 80 243 74 270 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 81 240 82 221 
Salukis 82 237 89 186 
American Water Spaniels 83 236 78 241 
Lakeland Terriers 84 230 87 191 
Staffordshire Terriers 85 218 86 198 
Papillons 86 211 84 203 
Brussels Griffons 87 196 85 200 
Belgian Tervurens 88 195 92 141 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 89 193 88 188 
Mastiffs 90 182 91 145 



... t_.. 
~ 

·. BREED 1968 

Placings 

Giant Schnauzers 91 173 
Coonhounds (Black & Tan) 92 153 
Affenpinschers 93 141 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 94 102 
Greyhounds 95 76 
French Bulldogs 96 72 
Irish Water Spaniels 97 68 
Briards 98 66 
Foxhounds (American) 99 65 
Scottish Deerhounds 100 55 
Border Terriers 101 51 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 102 48 
English Toy Spaniels 103 47 
Flatcoated Retrievers 104 46 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 105 43 
Otter Hounds 106 38 
Komondorok 106 38 
Kuvaszok 108 24 
Curly Coated Retrievers 109 19 
Harriers 110 18 
Belgian Malinois 111 17 
Clumber Spaniels 112 10 
Foxhounds (English) 113 2 
Field Spaniels 114 0 
Sussex Spaniels 115 0 

909,300 
There were no applications submitted during 
1968 to register the 

Field Spaniels 
Sussex Spaniels 

following breeds: 

Reg. Placings Page - 3 

1967 

P1acings 

90 169 
79 240 
94 120 
93 127 
99 74 
97 75 
96 82 
97 75 

104 '-- 35 
95 91 

101 57 
103 40 
105 30 
100 65 
107 22 
102 49 
110 14 
106 23 
110 14 
108 19 
109 16 
112 9 
113 3 
113 3 
115 1 

885,800 

REGISTRATIONS BY GROUPS 

Sporting Breeds 
Hound Breeds 
Working Breeds 
Terrier Breeds 
Toy Breeds 
Non-Sporting Breeds 

95,250 
145,625 
203,550 

70,900 
100,900 
293,075 
909,300 

88,475· 
148,275 
197,750 

63,825 
103,700 
283,775 
885,800 

, 



• "'l ,. 

1l AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
51 MADISON A VENUE 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

DOGS REGISTERED JANUARY 1, 1969 TO DECEMBER 31, 1969 

BREED 1969 1968 

Placings Placings 

Pqodles 1 274,145 1 263,700 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 102,081 2 104,127 

/ Dachshunds 3 60,453 3 57,460 
Beagles 4 60,221 4 56,940 
Miniature Schnauzers 5 36,233 6 30,868 
Chihuahuas 6 28,801 5 33,686 
Pekingese 7 24,856 7 26,278. 
Collies 8 24,822 8 24,200 
Labrador Retrievers 9 21,611 9 18,492 
Cocker Spaniels 10 20,123 10 18,443 
St. Bernards 11 19,508 13 13,49Q 
Basset Hounds 12 19,319 11 17,452 
Irish Setters 13 16,631 14 12,667 
Pomeranians 14 14,232 12 15,047 
Shetland Sheepdogs 15 14,167 15 12,537 
Doberman Pinschers 16 13,842 17 11,585 
Boston Terriers 17 11,830 16 12,406 

·German Shorthaired Pointers 18 11,152 21 9,378 
Fox Terriers 19 11,125 18 10,792 
Brittaqy Spaniels 20 10,761 19 9,620 
Yorkshire Terriers 21 10,521 23 9,080 
Great Danes 22 10,339 25 7,950 
Boxers 23 10,025 20 9,450 
Scottish Terriers 24 9,710 24 8,308 
Golden Retrievers 25 9,535 26 7,607 
Pugs 26 9,210 22 9.,181 
English Springer Spaniels 27 8,188 27 7,116 
'Weimaraners 28 6,290 28 5,741 
Cairn Terriers 29 5,677 32 4,532 
Airedale Terriers 30 5,566 30 4,972 
Dalmatians 31 5,553 29 5,104 
Siberian Huskies 32 5,117 36 3,833 

. Norwegian Elkhounds 33 4,952 35 3,85·o 
Bulldogs. 34 4,868 31 .4,903 
West Highland White Terriers 35 4,848 33 4,057 
Samoyedes 36 4,622 34 4,050 
Afghan Hounds 37 4,605 37 3,408 
Qld English Sheepdogs 38 4,226 40 2,522 
Lhasa Apsos 39 3,544 42 2,400 
Alaskan Malamutes 40 3,190 41 2,457 



. '· ... 

BREED 1969 .!.2.2§ 

Placings Placings 

Basenjis 41 3,110 39 2,901 
Maltese 42 3,073 38 2,948 
Shih Tzu 43 2,811 
Keeshonden 44 2,437 43 2,010 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 45 2,161 44 1,949 
Silky Terriers 46 2,159 45 '1, 932 
Vizslas 47 1,720 46 1,578 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 48 1,410 47 1,356 
Chow Chows 49 1,399 48 1,331 . 
Welsh Terriers 50 1,382 49 1,273 
Newfound1ands 51 1,222 55 980 
Kerry Blue Terriers 52 1,220 52 1,110 
Miniature Pinschers 53 1,209 50 1,254 
Schipperkes 54 1;199 51 1,149 
English Setters . 55 1,137 54 1,024 
Standard Schnauzers 56 1,105 56 936 
Australian Terriers 57 984 60 131 
Borzois 58 980 59 760 
·Manchester Terriers 59 920 53 1,059 
Great Pyrenees 60 877 61 711 
Whippets 61 797 57 806 
Bedlington Terriers 62 754 58 7-64 
Gordon Setters 63 726 63 612 
Pulik 64 700 64 599 
Italian Greyhounds 65 666 62 656 

. BloqPhounds 66 662 66 489 
· Irish Wolfhounds 67 580 65 527 

Engiish Cocker Spaniels 68 513 67 472 
Irish Terriers 69 504 68 423 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 70 491 70 388 
Rottweilers 71 439 69 417 
Bullmastiffs 71 439 74 308 
PointeJ;s 73 412 73 ·347 
Skye Terriers 74 396 71 380 
German Wirehaired Pointers 75 384 75 . 268 
Bouvier Des Flanders 76 330 76 267 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 77 324 89 193 
Bull Terriers 78 320 72 . 359 
Belgian Sheepdogs 79 293 79 251 
Salukis 80 290 82 237 
American Water Spaniels 81 289 83 236 
Sealyham Terriers 82 284 78 261 
Norwich Terriers. 83 274 77 266 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 84 268 81 240 
Staffordshire Terriers 85 265 85 218 
Japanese Spaniels 86 251 80 243 
Mastiffs 87 230 90 182 
Papi11ons 88 228 86 211 
Giant Schnauzers 89 206 91 173 
Belgian Tervurens 90 ·191 88 195 
Brussels Griffons 91 174 87 196 
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BREED 1:.222 
Placings 

Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 92 162 
Lakeland Terriers 93 159 
Briards 94 124 
Greyhounds 95 96 
Affenpinschers 96 89 
French Bulldogs 97 75 
Kuvaszok 98 71 

· Scottish Deerhounds 99 70 
Wire Haired Pointing Griffons 100 69 
Border Terriers 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 
Irish Water Spaniels 
Welsh Spr~ger Spaniels 
English Toy Spaniels 
Otter Hounds 
Foxhounds (American) 
Harriers 
KomQndorok 
Flat-Coated Retrievers 
Clumber Spaniels 
Curly-Coated Retrievers 
Field Spaniels 
Belgian Malinois 
Sussex Spaniels 
Foxhounds (English) 

Sporting Breeds -
Hound Breeds . 
Working Breeds- · 
Terrier Breeds 
Toy Breeds 
Non-Sporting Breeds -

101 61 
102 59 
103 52 
104 46 
105 45 
106 39 
107 37 
'108 36 
109 34 
110 26 
111. .21 
112 19 
113 9 
114 6 
115 l 
116· 0 

973,100 

REGISTRATIONS BY GROUPS 

12§.2 .lli.§ 

111,125 95,250 
156,900 145,625 
220,750 20~,550 
80,95~ 70,900· 
98,325 100,900 

. 305 1 050 2931075 
973,100 909,300 

. ..- -

.122§ 

Placings 

92 153 
84 ~30 
98 66 
95 76 
93 141 
96 72 

108 24 
100 55 

94 102 
101 51 
105 43 

97 68 
102 48 
103 47 
106 38 

99 65 
110 18 
106 38 
104 46 
112 10 
109 19 
114 0 
111 17 
115 0 
113 2 

909,300 



I. 

LI"'TERS REGISTERED FROM JANUA-RY 1, 1969 TO DECEMBER 31, 1969 

p:i69· 1968 
..., - "SPORTING BREEDS ·31, 200 27.950 

HOUND BREEDS 66,000. 63,450 
WORKING BREEDS 68,~50 63,850 

.,_ TERRIER BREEDS 34,525 30,350 ·-,_. TOY BREEDS . 63,425 66,675 
NON-SPORTING BREEDS 157,525 -151,900 

TOTAL e 421,125 404,175-

' -

-· 



AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
51 MADISON AVENUE 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

DOGS REGISTERED JANUARY 1, 1970 TO DECEMBER. 31, 1970 

BRIID 1970 1969 

P1acings P1acings 

Poodles 1 265,879 1 274,145 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 109,198 2 102,081 
Dachshunds 3 61,042 3 60,453 
Beagles 4 61,007 4 60,221 
Miniature Schnauzers 5 41,647 5 36,233 
Chihuahuas 6 28,833 6 28,801 
St. Bernards 7 27,297 11 19,508 
Pekingese 8 27,190 7 24,856 
Collies 9 26,979 8 24,822 
Labrador Retrievers 10 25,667 9 21,611 
Irish Setters 11 23,357 13 16,631 
Cocker Spaniels 12 21,811 10 20,123 
Basset Hounds 13 20,046 12 19,319 
Doberman Pinschers 14 18,636 16 13,842 
Shetland Sheepdogs 15 16,423 15 14,167 
Pomeranians 16 16,158 14 14,232 
Yorkshire Terriers 17 13,484 21 10,521 
Brittany Spaniels 18 13,400 20 10,761 
Great Danes 19 13,180 22 10,339 
Boston Terriers 20 12,814 17 11,830 
German Shorthaired Pointers 21 12,724 18 11,152 
Boxers 22 11,483 23 10,025 
Golden Retrievers 23_ 11,437 25 9,535 
Fox Terriers 24 10,670 19 11,125 
Scottish Terriers 25 10,248 24 9,710 
Pugs 26 10,022 26 9,210 
Inglish Springer Spaniels 27 8,945 27 8,188 
Siberian Huskies 28 7,891 32 5,117 
Dalmatians 29 6,961 31 5,553 
Weimaraners 30 6,898 28 6,290 
Old English Sheepdogs 31 6,785 38 4,226 
Cairn Terriers 32 6,698 29 5,677 
Airedale Terriers 33 6,325 30 5,566 
Samoyeds 34 6,129 36 4,622 
Afghan Hounds 35 6,127 37 4,605 
Bulldogs 36 6,122 34 4,868 
Norwegian Elkhounds 37 6,080 33 4,952 
Lhasa Apsos 38 6,014 39 3,544 
West Highland White Terriers 39 5,801 35 4,848 
Alaskan Malamutes 40 4,373 40 3,190 



~ 

Reg. Placings Page 2 

BREED 1970 1969 

Placings Placings 

Maltese 41 4,197 42 3,073 
Shih Tzu 42 3,396 43 2,811 
Basenjis 43 3,258 41 3,110 
Keeshonden 44 3,045 44 2,437 
Silky Terriers 45 2,894 46 2,159 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 46 2,446 45 2,161 
Vizslas 47 1,973 47 1,720 
Chow Chows 48 1,813 49 1,399 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 49 1,611 48 1,410 
Newfound lands 50 1,557 51 1,222 
Welsh Terriers 51 1,368 50 1,382 
Schipperkes 52 1,345 54 1,199 
Miniature Pinschers 53 1,297 53 1,209 
English Setters 54 1,275 55 1,137 
Australian Terriers 55 1,210 57 984 
Kerry Blue Terriers 56 1,163 52 1,220 
Borzois 57 1,138 58 980 
Great Pyrenees 58 1,131 60 877 
Standard Schnauzers 59 1,116 56 1,105 
Manchester Terriers 60 976 59 920 
Whippets 61 928 61 797 
Bloodhounds 62 839 66 662 
Bedlington Terriers 63 813 62 754 
Pulik 64 811 64 700 
Gordon Setters 65 795 63 726 
Irish Wolfhounds 66 769 67 580 
Italian Greyhounds 67 699 65 666 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 68 590 70 491 
English Cocker Spaniels 69 558 68 513 
Irish Terriers 70 529 69 504 
Rottweilers 71 428 71 439 
Bullmastiffs 72 427 71 439 
German Wirehaired Pointers 73 420 75 384 
Salukis 73 420 80 290 
Skye Terriers 75 405 74 396 
Bull Terriers 76 398 78 320 
Pointers 77 396 73 412 
Bouviers des Flandres 78 348 76 330 
Belgian Sheepdogs 79 346 79 293 
Giant Schnauzers 80 328 89 206 
American Water Spaniels 81 324 81 289 
Sealyham Terriers 82 322 82 284 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 83 316 84 268 
Papillons 84 308 88 228 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 85 294 77 324 
Staffordshire Terriers 86 293 85 265 
Mastiffs 87 285 87 230 
Japanese Spaniels 87 285 86 251 
Norwich Terriers 89 269 83 274 
Belgian Tervuren 90 253 90 191 
Brussels Griffons 91 230 91 174 



Reg. Placings Page 3 

BREED .ill.Q 1969 

Placings Placings 

Coonhounds (Black & Tan) 92 208 92 162 
Lakeland Terriers 93 185 93 159 
Greyhounds 94 156 95 96 
Briards 95 144 94 124 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 96 112 100 69 
French Bulldogs 97 107 97 75 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 98 103 102 59 
Kuvaszok 99 102 98 71 
Affenpinschers 100 95 96 89 
Scottish Deerhounds 101 87 99 70 
Irish Water Spaniels 102 80 103 52 
Plat-Coated Retrievers 103 69 110 26 
Curly-Coated Retrievers 104 59 112 19 
Foxhounds (American) 105 57 107 37 
Komondorok 106 54 109 34 
Clumber Spaniels 107 42 111 21 
Border Terriers 108 39 101 61 
English Toy Spaniels 109 37 105 45 
Otter Hounds 110 27 106 39 
Barriers 111 19 108 36 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 112 16 104 46 
Sussex Spaniels 113 4 115 1 
Belgian Malinois 114 3 114 6 
Field Spaniels 115 2 113 9 
Foxhounds (Inglish) 115 2 116 0 

1,056,225 973,100 



n. 

AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
51 MADISON AVENUE 

NEY YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

DOGS REGISTERED JANUARY 1, 1971 TO DECEMBER 31, 1971 

BREED .llli l2l.Q 

Placings Placings 

Poodles 1 256,491 1 265,879 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 111,355 2 109,198 
Beagles 3 61,247 4 61,0.07 
Dachshunds 4 - 60,954 3 61,042. 
Miniatur,e Schnauzers 5 - 45,305 5 41,647 
St. Bernards 6 35,32.0 7 '27,2.97 
Irish Setters 7 33,516 11 2.3,357 
Labrador Retrievers 8 30,170 10 2~,667 
Collies 9 28,772 9 2.6,979 
Pekingese 10 2.7' 717 8 27,190 
Chihuahuas 11 26,878 6 2.8,833 
Cocker Spaniels 12. 2.4,846 12 21,8J.J 
Doberman Pinschers 13 23,413 14 18,636 
Basset Hounds 14 2.0,848 13 20.046 
Shetland Sheepdogs 15 18,478 15 16,42,.3 
Fomeranians 16 17,079 16• 16,158 
Great Danes 17 16,349 19 13,180 
Yorkshire Terriers 18 15,975 17 13,484 
Brittany Spaniels 19 15,662 r - 18 13,400 
German Shorthaired Pointers 20 14,468 21 12,7.24 
Golden Retrievers 21 13,589 23 11,437 
Boston Terriers 22 13,188 20 12,814 
Boxers 23 12,617 22 11,483 
Scottish Terriers 24 10,765 25 10,248 
Old English Sheepdogs 25 10,511 31 6,785 
Siberian Huskies 26 10,471 2.8 7,891 
English Springer Span~els 27 10,076 27 8,945 
Fox Terriers 28 9,988 24 10,670 
Fuga 29 9,917 26 10,0Z2 
Lhasa Apsos 30 9,671 38 6,014 
Afghan Hounds 31 8,049 35 '6,127 
Dalmatians 32 7,883 29 6,961 
Cairn Terriers 33 7,738 32 6,698 
Samoyeds 34 7,694 34 6,129 
Weimaraners 35 7,615 30 6,898 
Norwegian E1khounds 36 7,517 37 6,080 
Airedale Terriers 37 6,976 33 6,32.5 
West Highland White Terriers 38 6, 754 39 5,801 
Bulldogs 39 6,493 36 6,122 
Alaskan Malamutes 40 5,621 40 4,373 



. ,; 

Reg. Placings Page 3 

BREED 1971 11ZQ 

Placings Placings 

Black & Tan Coonhounds 91 216 92 208 
Lakeland Terriers 92 214 93 185 
Greyhounds 92 214 94 156 
Brussels Griffons 94 205 91 230 
Briards 95 153 95 144 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 96 152 98 103 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 97 131 96 '112 
French Bulldogs 98 110 97 107 
Scottish Deerhounds 99 106 101 87 
Kuvaszok 100 94 99 102 
Affenpinschers 101 82 100 95 
Komondorok 102 73 106 54 
Foxhounds (American) 103 65 105 57 
Plat-Coated Retrievers 104 63 103 69 
Irish Water Spaniels 105 60 102 80 
Border Terriers 106 59 108 39 
English Toy Spaniels 107 43 109 37 
Otter Hounds 108 31 110 27 
Foxhounds (English) 109 30 115 2 ,' 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 110 24 112 16 
Barriers 111 23 111 19 
Curly-Coated Retrievers 112 19 104 59 
Clumber Spaniels 113 13 107 42 
Field Spaniels 114 12 115 2 
Belgian Malinois 115 6 114 3 
Sussex Spaniels 116 5 113 4 

1,129,200 1, 056,225 

, 
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DOGS REGISTERED BY GROUPS 

SPORTING BREEDS 
HOUND BREEDS 
WORKING BREEDS 
TERRIER BREEDS 
TOY BREEDS 
NON-SPORTING BREEDS 

1972 
178,199 
158,249 
297,449 

90,599 
109,899 
267,548 

1,101,943 

1971 
158,925 
168,000 
291,8SO 
%,075 

ll2,925 
301,425 

1,129,200 

Dog Registration Figures for 1 

MARCH, 1973 

Dogs registered January 1, 1972 through December 31, 1972 

LITTERS REGISTERED BY GROUPS 

SPORTING BREEDS 
HOUND BREEDS 
WORKING BREEDS 
TERRIER BREEDS 
TOY BREEDS 
I\"01\'-SPORTING BREEDS 

1972 
45,350 
63,050 
87,750 
36.300 
65,400 

132,850 

430.700 

1971 
40,700 
67,400 
85,275 
38,850 
68,000 

lSI,.tSO 

45L675 

17 
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: · RliGlSTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1972 through DECEMBER 31, 1972 

·~· } 
~ I 

BREED 
: ... Poodles ...•...................... 

~. German Shepherd Dogs : ............ . 
Beagles ......••......•....•....•. 
Dachshunds ..........••.•.•....•.. 
Irish Setters ..................... . 
Miniature Schnauzers ............. . 
St. Bernards ...•••...•.........•.• 
Labrador Retrievers .............••• 
Collies ....................•...... 
Dohennan Pinschers .....•....•.... 

Cocker Spaniels ..............•...•.. 
Pekingese .............•......... 
Chihuahuas •....................•. 

;'•..., Shetland Sheepdogs .........• · ..... . 
:\?, Basset Hounds ....•...........•.... 
~: Great panes .................... .. 
~f "fm::}cshire Tet:riers .......•......... 
~f:Po. pic.~!Uli~ : .. : .. ; ............. .. 
~~ Bnttany Spamels ................. . 

I:P.·.,:oi;·~~~.~ ~. _e~evers .••..•••.•.•.••••. 
:J, :'J•ir-"·~~ ~ .... -. < ~1·. -·~ 

~fce8·:··ib~-~,~SsH· ~~;eaired Pointers ........ . 
~r ... ~.J;Jan . . .es .- ................... . 
~. :'Old Ptglish Sheepdogs •.•• _. ••••...•. 
·.,~1lb$ton···Teriiets •.•••....• I ........ . 
;i!T~'l!!;~.J:l"' •:.· •. · ".' . ·. ' 
·'f'~~F.:'J'l.~ .'JJI ... ~,.·;•:• •. •• •• • • •• 8 •••• "!; . , . .., .•. ·~· ·,, ,, . ' . . 7 
· ~ X~ 8<;"'-. • r·_;~ • ...... :-. •• • .• .• •••••••• 

~;~~i~l~~:'·:: ~':.::!! 
. , Dalmatians .••••••..•..•.••..•...• 
· · 'l'ox=1'errie~ ~ •••.••..•.•..•...•••.. 

;~()rweiian Elk1iounds ............. . 
· . (::airn/l)~rrier~l ., ..•.••.•••.••••..•.•. 
···. W.eimiraners ••... : .......• ' .•........ 

·,';~Airedale· 'femers :- ................ . 
.JJ.ulldogs • ;· .•.....••••..•.••.••••.. 

.· . West Highland Whit.e Terriers .....•. 
· ·:-:Alaskan ~alamutes ••.••.•.......... 

Shih Tzu •....•.••....••.......... 
Maitese ...••..........••......... 
Keeshonden ..........•.•••...•.... 
Silky _'!'erriers .................... . 
BasenJIS ..... ~ .............•...... 
Chow Chows ..........•.... · ...•... 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) .......•... 
Vizslas ......................... · · 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers ......... . 
Newfoundlands ...........•........ 

English Setters ................... . 
Great Pyrenees .......•.... • ...... · · 
Uoriois ............................ . 

------------1972-----------
Placings 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

Dogs 
218,899 
101,399 

57,050 
55,149 
43,707 
43,280 
35,559 
32,251 
28,459 
27,767 

27,355 
26,062 
23,969 
19,673 
18,989 
18,339 
16,879 
16,723 
16,644 
15,476 

14,733 
13,676 
13,321 
12,388 
12,236 
12,002 
11,364 
10,0ll 

9,257 
9,023 

8,866 
8,623 
8,559 
8,398 
7,753 
7;246 
6,974 
6,608 
6,577 
6,502 

5,704 
5,101 
4,010 
3,345 
2,894 
2,789 
2,256 
2,206 
1,964 
1,945 

Litters 
113,600 
29,294 
25,851 
23,408 

8,933 
16,892 

9,480 
7,233 
8,553 
7,393 

10,795 
14,815 
16,626 

8,126 
5,696 
4,884 
8,936 

ll,787 
4,616 
3,081 

3,655 
4,634 
3,400 
6,197 
5,050 
3,9ll 
2,871 
4,lll 
4,428 
2,209 

2,986 
2,274 
3,989 
2,999 
3,888 
1,902 
1,615 
2,364 
3,012 
1,921 

2,758 
3,046 
1,410 
1,442 
1,059 
1,161 

818 
547 
476 
480 

347 
419 
371 
739 
546 
560 

----1971-----
Placings 

I 
2 
3 
4 
7 
5 
6 
8 
9 

13 

12 
10 
II 
15 
14 
17 
18 
16 
19 
21 

20 
26 
25 
22 
30 
23 
27 
24 
29 
31 

34 
32 
28 
36 
33 
35 
37 
39 
38 
40 

42 
41 
43 
45 
44 
47 
46 
48 
49 
50 

51 
55 
53 
54 
52 
56 

Dogs 
256,491 
lll,355 

61,247 
60,954 
33,5'!6 
45,305 
35,320 
30,170 
28,772 
23,413 / 

24,B-l-6 
27,717 
26,878 
18,478 
20,848 
16,349 
15,975 
17,079 
15,662 
13,589 

14,468 
10,471 
10,511 
13,188 

9,611 • 
12,617 ' 
10,076 
10,765 
9,9i7 
8,049 

7,694 
7,883 
9,988 
7,517 
7,738 
7,615 
6,976 
6,493 
6,754 
5,621 

4,334 
4,819 
3,829 
3,132 
3,288 
2,352 
2,354 
2,242 
1,928 
1,763 

1,502 
1,402 6 1,445-
1,408 . 
1,491 . 

... },313 .~, 

. '"r;,,; :,,~;t/Y•) ;_ 



1~ VVoUhounds .; •••.••••••.• ~ ••• 
- Bloodhounds. •••••••..•.••..••••••• · 
· <Miniature Pinschers ....•.••••..•••• 

Kerry Blue Terriers ............... . 
~ . 

Gordon Setters •................... 
St8ndard Schnauzers .............. . 
Whippets ........................ . 
Pulik ........................... . 
German Wirehaired Pointers ....... : 
Rhodesian Ridgehacks ............. . 
Manchester Terriers ...............• 
English Cocker ·Spaniels .. , ......•.•• 
Italian Greyhounds ................ . 
Bull Terriers .......•.............• 

Pointers ........•...•......•.•..•.. 
Rottweilers ••..•.................. 
Bedlington Terriers ............... . 
Bullmastiffs .•.•................... 
Bouviers Des Flandres ............. . 
Sslukis . ; •.•.....•............••.• 
Bichon Frises •....•...........•.... 
Belgian Sheepdogs ............... .. 
Irish T!!iTien , ~ •••.•• r • ••••••••••• 

Papillons ., ...... ~ •••....•••.•••.•.. 
' ~· ,· !· :l· . . . - . . 

Mast.ifJs- --~~-~·!i:.: .. ~· '· ; ..... ,. ~ •••••••••••••••• 
Aineri&u{ StaHordshlre Terriers ...••. 
w~. ~r~j(~digan) ....... : .. . 
~~@,.''f~··················· 
¥~~:·:'"-_'· ·.~ . : :-~::::::::::: :'::: 
~~-W~, Spaniels •...•.•. : • • 
~~,~~~-··················· 
.l t~ •. ..;:;,_-;•,. '.,, :··~·~- • 
~~~:•;•:•r• .!Y...${-~ • •. • •••••• • •. • • • • .. • 
Nohflc;ll/I'i*neiS .... -•............. 

~ ~o:;J '! ~!~··· .. \~~~: :~1":.~~ ,·· '.-
D~di¢ :~~nt Terriers ••....••.••• 
~~-(;ii«ons·~.-. -~ ............... . 
.ijlack &·Tan: Coonhounds .....•...••• 
Wf(ehaiied ·po~ting Griffons •• : ..•.• · 
Bef}lese Mo.'!inl'ain.:Dogs ••••.. ; ...•.• 
LilCeland ·.Terriers •••.••..•.•..••••. 
Sea}yhitm Terriers •• ; ............. . 
G~yhounds ..•••.••••......•. ~ •••. 
Fr~c}i Bulldogs ... ~ .............. _ 
Bri~ds: •.•..•.. : . ..•............. 

[(uy~k •••• ; •.••.•••..•.••••••••• 
Sppttish Deerhounds ..•...••••••••.. 
~~~ndorok •••••••••••••.•.•••••. 
r~~ Water Spaniels ............... . 
&'oxbounds (American) ...•••..••... 
8nglish Toy Spaniels ............. .. 
;'Jat-Coated Retrievers ...•....•..... 
:larder Terriers ••..•••.....••..•... 
~ifenp~hers ..•.•..•.....••.....• 
>tterHounds ..................... . 

UuJpher Spaniels .........•..... ; .. 
:urly-Coated Retrievers ............ . 
relsh Springer Spaniels ..••......•. 
farriers •..••....••••.........•••. 
'oxhounds (English) ............. .. 
ussex Spaniels ................... . 
:el~ Malinois •••••...•.•••••.••• 
ie~d~-~ ~~aniels .... ~ ............... . 

57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 

101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
no 

Ill 
ll2 
ll3 
114 
liS 
116 
117 
118 

1,251 271 
1,231 334 
1,159 642 
1,042 266 

1,028 201 
1,011 232 

990 338 
869 232 
700 166 
698 194 
673 357 
657 193 
604 327 
574 166 

566 109 
563 116 
560 174 
558 140 
5ll 125 
495 140 
430 
416 95 
406 123 
397 222 

394 107 
389 117 
372 131· 
358 83 
327 71 
322 178 
316 107 
307 117 
255 
251 119 

249 89 
247 128 
221 57 
188 ' 48 

· iss 34 
171 64 
169 73 
161 38 
154 55 
147 30 

127 26 
108 29 
103 27 
102 24 
78 36 
75 27 
66 17 
58 22 
55 38 
41 12 

37 10 
31 9 
30 5 
13 3 
12 5 
11 3 
ll 2 
3 2 

1,101,943 430,700 

~~, ·~"·~)~;.7~ 
..¥ ·'· co 

~ -~ -· --~· ~ • ·...... .~ s ..... 

~· ; 
. · ... :..··., 

61 
60 
57 
58 

62 937 
59 1,174 
63 923 
65 870 
71 542 
69 -630 
64 888 
68 653 
66 685 
70 544 

75 465 
74 508 
67 660 
73 535 
82 367 
80 381 .--.. 

- .. ~~, ... 

76 427 
~··.f:~ 71 542 

81 3~-~\~ 
87 325 '.i/: 
86 

~ . 340- -~~:r 
85 360,<Jf. 
88 319 ,_:-.;.: 
82 367 .. ~.:€ 
78 396··:>~· . ~·-·i_ .. ;, 

79 387 ,;_•J;t;. 
- 419 ,:_~~-77 • 

. _::~:~~ 
84 365 ·~ 

--~ 89 '273_ • •A ,:• ~ 

94 205 -··t 

-'-~ 
91 -216 '~'" ~-.~:7:1 

97 131 ·~:. 

96 152 :· ,, 

92 214 ' 

90 247 
< 

,..;. 

92 214 
'; 98 110 .. ..... 

95 153 
. . ~ .... '! 

100 94 ·' ' 
99 106 

102 73 "' 
105 60 
103 65 
107 43 
104 63 
106 59 
101 82 
108 31. 

ll3 13 
ll2 19 
110 24 
111 

' 
23 

109 30 
ll6 5 
115 6 

. 
114 12 

1,129,200 
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AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 
51 MADISON AVENUE 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

DOGS REGISTERED JANUARY 1, 1973 TO DECEMBER 31, 1973 

BREED !.2.12 ill! 
Placings Placings 

Poodles 1 193,400 1 218,899 
German Shepherd Dogs 2 90,907 2 101,399 
Irish Setters 3 54,211 5 43,707 
Beagles 4 54,125 3 57,050 
Dachshunds 5 51,000 4 55,149 
Miniature Schnauzers 6 41,745 6 43,280 
St. Bernards 7 35,397 7 35,559 
Doberman Pinschers 8 34,169 10 27,767 
Labrador Retrievers 9 33,575 8 32,251 
Cocker Spaniels 10 31,158 11 27,355 
Collies 11 28,573 9 28,459 
Pekingese 12 24,926 12 26,062 
Chihuahuas 13 22,253 13 23,969 
Shetland Sheepdogs 14 21,845 14 19,673 
Great Danes 15 19,314 16 18,339 
Brittany Spaniels 16 18,503 19 16,644 
Yorkshire Terriers 17 18,073 17 16,879 
Basset Hounds 18 17,843 15 18,989 
Golden Retrievers 19 17,635 20 15,476 
Pomeranian a 20 16,708 18 16,723 
Siberian Huskies 21 16,127 22 13,676 
LhAsa Apsos 22 15.071 25 12,236 
German Shorthaired Pointers 23 14,814 21 14,733 
Old English Sheepdogs 24 14,751 23 13,321 
Inglish Springer Spaniels 25 12,421 27 11,364 
Boxers 26 12,319 26 12,002 
Boston Terriers 27 11,589 24 12,388 
Afghan Hounds 28 10,549 30 9,023 
Samoyeds 29 9,912 31 8,866 
Scottish Terriers 30 9,502 28 10,011 
Norwegian llkhounds 31 8,826 34 8,398 
Dalmatians 32 8,549 32 8,623 
Pugs 33 8,420 29 9,257 
Alaskan Malamutes 34 7,969 40 6,502 
Cairn Terriers 35 7,497 35 7,753 
Shih Tzu 36 7,473 41 5,704 
Fox Terriers 37 7,273 33 8,559 Weimaraners 38 7,208 36 7,246 
Airedale Terriers 39 6,687 37 6,974 Bulldogs 40 6,559 38 6,608 



.. :.- "~ 

( 
t r-. Placings Page 2 

BREED !211 121! 
Placings Placings 

West Highland White Terriers 41 6,433 39 6,577 
Maltese 42 5,416 42 5,101 
Keeshonden 43 4,671 43 4,010 
Silky Terriers 44 3,307 44 3,345 
Chow Chows 45 3,163 46 2,789 
Basenjis 46 2,400 45 2,894 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 47 2,290 47 2,256 
Vizslas 48 2,233 48 2,206 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 49 2,214 49 1,964 
Newfoundland& 50 2,010 50 1,945 
Altitas 51 1,859 89 255 
Borzois 52 1,703 53 1,447 
English Setters 53 1,603 51 1,518 
Bichons Frises 54 1,578 77 430 
Great Pyrenees 55 1,489 52 1,478 
Schipperkes 56 1,366 54 1,411 
Irish Wolfhounds 57 1,309 57 1,251 
Bloodhounds 58 1,252 58 1,231 
Australian Terriers 59 1,191 56 1,284 
Welsh Terriers 60 1,167 55 1,312 
Miniature Pinschers 61 1,079 59 1,159 
Gordon Setters 62 1,071 61 1,028 
Whippets 63 1,036 63 990 
Kerry Blue Terriers 64 914 60 1,042 
German Wirehaired Pointera 65 888 65 700 
Standard Schnauzers 66 851 62 1,011 
Rottweilers 67 840 72 563 
English Cocker Spaniels 68 768 68 657 
Pulik 69 753 64 869 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 70 740 66 698 
Italian Greyhounds 71 673 69 604 
Soft-Coated Wheaten Terriers 72 652 
Bullmastiffs 13 629 74 558 
Bull Terriers 74 627 70 574 
Sa1ukis 75 607 76 495 
Manchester Terriers 76 600 67 673 
Bouviers des Flandres 77 585 75 511 
Pointers 78 544 71 566 
Mastiffs 79 516 81 394 
Bedlington Terriers 80 515 73 560 
Giant Schnauzers 81 449 85 327 
Belgian Sheepdogs 82 422 78 416 
kmerican Staffordshire Terriers 83 411 82 389 
Papillons 84 410 80 397 
Tibetan Terriers 85 399 
Welsh Corgis (cardigan) 86 386 83 372 
Irish Terriers 87 371 79 406 
Belgian Tervuren 88 357 84 358 
Japanese Spaniels 89 329 86 322 
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BREED 1973 !272 

?._~aciugs Placings 

American Water Spaniels 90 307 87 316 
Norwich Terriers 91 290 90 251 
Skye Terriers 92 270 88 307 
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 93 263 91 249 
Sealyham Terr.iers 94 233 97 169 
Brussels Griffons 95 222 92 247 
Bernese Hountain Dogs 96 214 95 185 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 97 207 94 188 
r::-·eyhounds 98 200 98 161 
:~ck & Tan Coonhounds 99 198 93 221 

.riards 100 165 100 147 
French Bulldogs 101 155 99 154 
L~ke1and Terriers 102 135 96 171 
Romondorok 103 121 103 103 
Kuvaszok 104 120 101 127 
Irish rlater Spaniels 105 101 104 102 
Scottish Deerhounds 106 97 102 108 
Fh.t-Coated Retrievers 107 90 107 66 
florder Terriers 108 74 108 58 
A£fenpinschers 109 73 109 55 
Foxhounds (Areerican) 110 72 105 78 

ier Hounds 111 55 110 41 
lsh Springer Spaniels 112 52 113 30 
., ·•,yftCo&.ted Re trieve1·s 113 40 112 31 

-~'&lish Toy Spaniels 114 38 106 75 
Gl1.•.mber Spaniels 115 31 111 37 
Harriers 116 20 114- 13 
Foxhotmds (English} 117 18 115 12 
Sussex Spaniels 118 14 116 11 
Field Spaniels 119 12 118 3 
Belgian Malinois 120 __ _ll 116 11 

1,099,850 1,101,943 



( 

SPORTING BREEDS 
BJUND BREEDS 
WORKING BREEDS 
TE.R.RIER BREEDS 
TOY BREEDS 
NON•SPORTI'OO BREEDS 

DOGS REGISTERED BY GROUPS 

!ill 
199,700 
152,050 
305,350 

86,850 
109,400 
246,500 

1,099,850 

LITTERS REGISTERED BY GROUPS 

SPORTI'OO BREEDS 
HOUND BREEDS 
WOIKI'OO BREEDS 
TERRIER BREEDS 
TOY BREEDS 
NON-SPORTING BREEDS 

1lli. 
50,000 
59,150 
90,099 
34,350 
64,400 

122,750 

420,749 

!.21! 
178,199 
158,249 
297,449 
90,599 

109,899 
267,548 

1,101,943 

!ill. 
45,350 
63,050 
87,750 
36,300 
65,400 

132,850 

430,700 
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BREED 

Placings 

Bulldogs 41 
Maltese 42 
Keeshonden 43 
Chow Chows 44 
Silky Terriers 45 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 46 
Basenjis 47 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 48 
Vizslas 49 
Newfoundlands 50 
Borzois 51 
English Setters 52 
Great Pyrenees 53 
Irish Wolfhounds 54 
Bloodhounds 55 
Schipperkes 56 
Australian Terriers 57 
Welsh Terriers 58 
Miniature Pinschers 59 
Gordon Setters 60 
Akitas 61 
Whippets 62 
Bichons Frises 63 
German Wirehaired Pointers 64 
Standard Schnauzers 65 
Rottweilers 66 
Kerry Blue Terriers 67 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 68 
English Cocker Spaniels 69 
Pulik 70 
Bouviers Des Flandres 71 
Salukies 72 
American Staffordshire Terriers 73 
Mastiffs 74 
Bull Terriers 74 
Manchester Terriers 76 
Italian Greyhounds 77 
Bullmastiffs 78 
Bedlington Terriers 79 
Belgian Sheepdogs 80 
Soft-Coated Wheaten Terriers 81 
Belgian Tervuren 82 
Papillons 83 
Pointers 84 
Japanese Spaniels 85 
Staffordshire Bull Terriers 86 
Giant Schnauzers 87 
Irish Terriers 88 
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 89 
Tibetan Terriers 90 

1974 

6,465 
5,766 
5,535 
4,016 
3,038 
2,374 
2,348 
2,214 
2,197 
2,157 
1,656 
1,561 
1,493 
1,347 
1,337 
1,332 
1,291 
1,126 
1,085 
1,072 
1,057 
1,043 
1,022 

958 
919 
883 
833 
817 
800 
758 
735 
729 
647 
641 
641 
630 
626 
588 
515 
511 
486 
467 
460 
405 
393 
371 
386 
344 
325 
321 

Reg. Placings Page 2 

Placings 

40 
42 
43 
45 
44 
47 
46 
49 
48 
50 
52 
53 
55 
57 
58 
56 
59 
60 
61 
62 
51 
63 
54 
65 
66 
67 
64 
70 
68 
69 
77 
75 
83 
79 
74 
76 
71 
73 
80 
82 
72 
88 
84 
78 
89 

81 
87 
86 
85 

1973 

6,559 
5,416 
4,671 
3,163 
3,307 
2,290 
2,400 
2,214 
2,233 
2,010 
1,703 
1,603 
1,489 
1,309 
1,252 
1,366 
1,191 
1,167 
1,079 
1,071 
1,859 
1,036 
1,578 

888 
851 
840 
914 
740 
768 
753 
585 
607 
411 
516 
627 
600 
673 
629 
515 
422 
652 
357 
410 
544 
329 

449 
371 
386 
399 
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BREED 1974 .!.ill. 

Placings Placings 

Norwich Terriers 91 304 91 290 
American Water Spaniels 92 291 90 307 
Skye Terriers 93 284 92 270 
Black and Tan Coonhounds 94 239 99 198 
Greyhounds 95 229 98 200 
Briards 96 205 100 165 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 97 198 96 214 
Brussels Griffons 98 196 95 222 
Dandie Dinrnont Terriers 99 190 93 263 
Lakeland Terriers 99 190 102 135 
French Bulldogs 101 171 101 155 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 102 168 97 207 
Scottish Deerhounds 103 157 106 97 
Kuvasok 104 134 104 120 
Sealyham Terriers 105 130 94 233 
Irish Water Spaniels 106 108 105 101 
Komondorok 107 100 103 121 
Flat-Coated Retrivers 108 90 107 90 
Affenpinschers 109 72 109 73 
Border Terriers 110 71 108 74 
Welsh Springer Spaniels Ill 60 112 52 
Foxhounds (American) 112 55 110 72 
Clumber Spaniels 113 45 115 31 
Harriers 114 42 116 20 
English Toy Spaniels 115 41 114 38 
Curly-Coated Retrievers 116 36 113 40 
Otter Hounds 117 32 111 55 
Field Spaniels 118 24 119 12 
Belgian Malinois 119 9 120 11 
Foxhounds (English) 120 7 117 18 
Sussex Spaniels 121 6 118 14 

1,103,249 1,099,850 



SPORTING BREEDS 
HOUND BREEDS 
WORKING BREEDS 
TERRIER BREEDS 
TOY BREEDS 
NON-SPORTING BREEDS 

( 

DOGS REGISTERED BY GROUPS 

1974 

220,700 
146,599 
31~,450 
85,700 

108,900 
227,900 

1,103,249 

LITTERS REGISTERED BY GROUPS 

SPORTING BREEDS 
HOUND BREEDS 
WORKING BREEDS 
TERRIER BREEDS 
TOY BREEDS 
NON-SPORTING BREEDS 

55,700 
56,400 
93,650 
33,250 
63,850 

115,300 

418,150 

1973 

199,700 
152,050 
305,350 

86,850 
109,400 
246,500 

1,099,850 

1973 

50,000 
59,150 
90,099 
34,350 
64,400 

122,750 

420,749 
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AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC. 

51 MADISON AVENUE 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

LITTERS REGISTERED JANUARY 1, 1974 TO DECEMBER 31, 1974 

BREEDS 1974 

Placings Placings 

Poodles 1 92,650 1 
German Sheph~rd Dogs 2 24,561 2 
Beagles 3 22,350 3 
Dachshunds 4 20,190 4 
Miniature Schnauzers 5 16,129 5 
Chihuahuas 6 13,917 6' 
Cocker Spaniels 7 13,642 9 
Pekingese 8 13,545 7 
Irish Setters 9 12,890 10 
Doberman Pinschers 10 12,026 13 
Pomeranians 11 11,515 --a 
Yorkshire Terriers 12 . 10;190 12 
Shetland Sheepdogs 13 9,427 ;- 14 
St. Bernards 14 8,651 11 
Collies 15 8,575 -' 15 
Labrador Retrievers 16 8,244 16 
Lhasa Apsos 17 7,400 17 
Siberian Huskies 18 6,629 19 
Boston Terriers 19 5,501 '18 
Great Danes 20 5,482 20 
Brittany Span;els 21 5,278 22 
Basset Hounds 22 5,062 21 
Shih Tzu 23 4,680 28 
Old English Sheep~ogs 24 4,253 27 
Golden Retrievers 25 4,119 30 
Boxers 26 4,099 23 
German Shorthaired Pointers 27 3,685 29 
Pugs 28 3,606 24 
English Springer Spaniels 29 3,592 34 
Samoyeds 30 3,570 31 
Cairn Terriers 31 3,563 26 
Maltese 32 3,543 32 
Scottish Terriers 33 3,388 25 
Norwegian Elkhounds 34 3,263 35 
Fox Terriers 35 2,923. 33 
West Highland White Terriers 36 2,894 36 
Afghan Hounds 37 2, 723 37 
Alaskan Malamutes 38 2,602 38 
Dalmatians 39 2,276 39 
Bulldogs 40 2,275 40 

1973 

102,000 
26,545 
24,000 
21,653 
16,225 
15,075 
11,754 
14,057 
11,051 
9,177 

11,923 
9,419 -~ -
8,705 ... 

'::"::· ~~ .. --. 
9,452 -

' -8,476 ; 
~ ... -

7,598 
. -
1 -

: 6,108 {' :- -
5,573 I ·., . -

~ > -. 

- 5,950 ~ .. -
!< 

5,148 j 

l. -5,130 } 

5,144 ' 
3,665 i 

3,755 
3,516 ' 
4,027 
3,618 
4,012 
3,081 
3,345 
3, 776 
3,330 
3,877 
3,059 
3,316 
2,808 
2,595 
2,361 
2,282 
2,201 
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I 
BREED 19'74 ~ 1973 . 

P1acings Placings 

Keeshonden 41 2,016 43 1,643 
Chow Chows 42 1,821 45 1,410 
t~eimaraners 43 1,761 41 1,870 
Airedale Terriers 44 1,673 42 1,656 
Silky Terriers 45 1,390 44 1,437 
Basenjis 46 826 46 930 
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 47 776 47 840 
Schipperkes 48 683 48 718 
Miniature Pinschers 49 594 50 553 
Newfound1ands 50 554 53 494 
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 51 552 52 524 
Bichons Frises 52 529 58 360 
Australian Terriers 53 525 51 529 
Vizslas 54 524 49 566 
Great Pyrenees 55 488 55 449 
Welsh Terriers 56 458 54 482 
Borzois 57 414 56 387 
English Setters 58 405 57 368 
Bloodhounds 59 340 62 290 
Whippets 60 332 59 331 
Irish Wolfhounds 60 332 63 286 
Manchester Terriers 62 285 61 308 
Italian Greyhounds 63 272 60 314 
Akitas 64 

'' 

260 70 201 
Papillons 65 239 65 229 
Kerry Blue Terriers 66 238 64 258 
Gordon Setters 67 232 69 202 
English Cocker Spaniels 68 231 68 217 
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 69 224 75 183 
Pulik 70 219 67 218 
German Wirehaired Pointers 71 216 71 196 
Standard Schnauzers 72 211 66 227 
Japanese Spaniels 73 200 74 188 
American Staffordshire Terriers 74 193 85 117 
Bull Terriers 75 192 72 191 
Bouviers Des Flandres 76 189 77 146 
Rottweilers 77 185 78 145 
Salukis 78 177 79 131 
Bullmastiffs 79 170 79 131 
Bedlington Terriers 80 160 73 190 
Mastiffs 81 156 76 154 
Belgian Sheepdogs 82 113 87 95 
Pointers 83 111 84 118 
Welsh Corgis (cardigan) 84 109 86 114 
Belgian Tervuren 85 107 92 75 
Irish Terriers 86 106 83 119 
Norwich Terriers 87 104 82 128 
Giant Schnauzers 88 96 88 89 
Brussels Griffons 89 95 81 lJO 
Skye Terriers 89 95 89 38 
Sort-Coated Wheaten Terriers 89 95 102 35 
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BREED 1974 1973 

Placings Placings 

French Bulldogs 92 90 95 57 
American Water Spaniels 93 80 89 88 
Lakeland Terriers 94 69 94 69 
Dandie Dinrnont Terriers 95 67 91 87 
Tibetan Terriers 96 59 108 21 
Black and Tan Coonhounds 97 55 99 42 
Sealyham Terriers 98 53 93 74 
Bernese Mountain Dogs 99 46 97 44 
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 100 45 102 35 
Greyhounds 101 43 97 44 
Affe.npinschers 102 41 96 47 
Kuvaszok 103 33 101 36 
:Briards 103 33 104 34 
Scottish Deerhounds 105 31 107 22 
Irish Water Spaniels 105 31 110 17 
Border Terriers 107 26 110 17 
Foxhounds (American) 107 26 105 30 
Komondorok 109 25 100 39 
English Toy Spaniels 110 23 108 21 
Flat-Coated Retrievers 111 20 106 24 
Staffordshire Bull Terriers 112 14 
C1umber Spaniels 113 12 113 10 
Welsh Springer Spaniels 114 -11 114 9 
Curly-Coated Retrievers 115 8 116 4 
Otter Hounds 116 6 114 9 
Sussex Spaniels 116 6 120 1 
Belgian Malinois 118 5 116 4 
Field Spaniels 118 5 118 3 
Harriers~ 120 4 112 12 
Foxhounds (English) 121 2 119 2 

418,150 420,749 
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